94 110818
TCS
Type
E
Case
Size
See table
above

Tolerance
M = ±20%
HOW TO ORDER
006
Rated DC
Voltage
002 = 2.5Vdc
004 = 4Vdc
006 = 6.3Vdc
010=10Vdc
016=16Vdc
025 = 25Vdc
035 = 35Vdc
C
ESR
C = Std ESR
L = Low ESR
R
Packaging
R = 7" T&R
S
Inspection
Level
S = Standard
Conformance
Z
Reliability
Grade
Z = Non-ER
0
Qualification
Level
0 = N/A
^
Termination
Finish
7 = 100% Tin
H = Sn/Pb
Non RoHS
++
Surge Test Option
  00 = Standard
  23 = 10x Cycles, 25°C
  24 = 10x Cycles,
-55°C & +85°C
TCS Series
COTS-Plus Polymer Solid Electrolytic Multianode Capacitor
CASE DIMENSIONS: millimeters (inches)
Code
      EIA          EIA            L±0.20       W+0.20 (0.008)     H+0.20 (0.008)         W1±0.20        A+0.30 (0.012)
S Min.               Code      Metric         (0.008)       -0.10 (0.004)     -0.10 (0.004)         (0.008)        -0.20 (0.008)
    E         2917     7343-43     7.30 (0.287)       4.30 (0.169)           4.10 (0.162)          2.40 (0.094)         1.30 (0.051)      4.40 (0.173)
W1 dimension applies to the termination width for A dimensional area only.
FEATURES
• Robust design for long operation lifetime
• Volumetric efficiency
• Statistical screening with Accelerated Ageing
• Surge testing level option’
• Improved basic reliability 0.5%/1000hrs
• Humidity 85°C/85%RH, Vr, 500 hours
• - 55 to +125°C operation temperature
• Shock and Vibration by MIL-STD-202
• DCL 0.1 CV
• Low ESR
• 3x reflow 260°C compatible
• High frequency capacitance retention
• Benign failure mode under recommended use conditions
APPLICATIONS
• Long life time DC/DC converter applications in Telecommunications,
Industrial, Avionics.
E CASE
XXXXX
477 J

(LETTER DENOTES CASE SIZE)
Released Ratings, (ESR ratings in mOhms in parentheses)
Engineering samples - please contact AVX
Note:  Voltage ratings are minimum values. AVX reserves the right to supply higher ratings in the same case size, to the same reliability standards.
RATINGS & PART NUMBER REFERENCE
Moisture Sensitivity Level (MSL) is defined according to J-STD-020.
All technical data relates to an ambient temperature of +25ºC. Capacitance and DF are measured at 120Hz, 0.5RMS with DC bias of 2.2 volts. DCL is measured at
rated voltage after 5 minutes.
ESR allowed to move up to 1.25 times catalog limit post mounting.
NOTE: AVX reserves the right to supply a higher voltage rating or tighter tolerance part in the same case size, to the same reliability standards.
                                                                                            Rated        Maximum          DCL              DF               ESR                 100kHz RMS Current (mA)                      Humidity
             AVX Part No.                 Case     Capacitance    Voltage       Operating         Max.            Max.            Max                MSL   85ºC/85% RH
                                                     Size             (μF)                (V)         Temperature        (μA)              (%)          @ 100kHz      45ºC 85ºC 105ºC 125ºC Vr
                                                                                                                    (ºC)                                                        (mΩ)              (hrs)
2.5 Volt
 TCSE477M002LRSZ0^++          E               470               2.5               125             117.5              8                 10           6400 4500 2900 1600       3             500
TCSE477M002CRSZ0^++          E               470               2.5               125             117.5              8                 12           5800 4100 2600 1500       3             500
 TCSE687M002LRSZ0^++          E               680               2.5               125               170               8                 10           6400 4500 2900 1600       3             500
TCSE687M002CRSZ0^++          E               680               2.5               125               170               8                 12           5800 4100 2600 1500       3             500
 TCSE108M002LRSZ0^++          E              1000              2.5               125               250               8                 10           6400 4500 2900 1600       3             500
TCSE108M002CRSZ0^++          E              1000              2.5               125               250               8                 12           5800 4100 2600 1500       3             500
4 Volt
 TCSE477M004LRSZ0^++          E               470                4                125               188               8                 10           6400 4500 2900 1600       3             500
TCSE477M004CRSZ0^++          E               470                4                125               188               8                 12           5800 4100 2600 1500       3             500
 TCSE687M004LRSZ0^++          E               680                4                125               272               8                 10           6400 4500 2900 1600       3             500
TCSE687M004CRSZ0^++          E               680                4                125               272               8                 12           5800 4100 2600 1500       3             500
 TCSE108M004LRSZ0^++          E              1000               4                125               400               8                 10           6400 4500 2900 1600       3             500
TCSE108M004CRSZ0^++          E              1000               4                125               400               8                 12           5800 4100 2600 1500       3             500
6.3 Volt
TCSE337M006CRSZ0^++          E               330               6.3               125               208               8                 15           5200 3600 2300 1300       3             500
 TCSE477M006LRSZ0^++          E               470               6.3               125               296               8                 10           6400 4500 2900 1600       3             500
TCSE477M006CRSZ0^++          E               470               6.3               125               296               8                 12           5800 4100 2600 1500       3             500
10 Volt
TCSE337M010CRSZ0^++          E               330               10               125               330               8                 25           4000 2800 1800 1000       3             500
16 Volt
TCSE227M016CRSZ0^++          E               220               16               125               352               8                 40           3200 2200 1400 800        3             500
25 Volt
TCSE336M025CRSZ0^++          E                33                25               125              82.5               8                 60           2600 1800 1200 700        3             500
TCSE476M025CRSZ0^++          E                47                25               125             117.5              8                 60           2600 1800 1200 700        3             500
35 Volt
TCSE226M035CRSZ0^++          E                22                35               125                77                8                 60           2600 1800 1200 700        3             500
TCSE336M035CRSZ0^++          E                33                35               125             115.5              8                 60           2600 1800 1200 700        3             500
TCS Series
COTS-Plus Polymer Solid Electrolytic Multianode Capacitor
RECOMMENDED DERATING FACTOR
96 110818